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Tampa Palms
Community Development District

DPFG Management & Consulting
250 International Parkway, Suite 280
Lake Mary, FL 32746

321-263-0132; Ext. 729

August 6, 2021

Board of Supervisors
Tampa Palms Community
Development District

Dear Board Members:

The Board of Supervisors of the Tampa Palms Community Development District Board Meeting is
scheduled for Wednesday, August 11, 2021 at 6:00 p.m. at the Compton Park Recreation Building,
16101 Compton Drive, Tampa, Florida. The advanced copy of the agenda for this meeting is attached.

The meeting will be available Zoom with the following access:
https://us02web.zoom.us/j/2539344102
Meeting ID: 253 934 4102

Enclosed for your reviews are the minutes of the July, 2021 Board Meeting and the documents outlined
in the table of contents.

Any additional support material will be distributed prior to the meeting, and staff will present their
reports at the meeting.

If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Sincerely,

Cnés

Christ Cleveland, District Manager
DPFG

CC;mmw

cc: Maggie Wilson
DPFG (Record Copy)



Tampa Palms CDD Meeting
Agenda

August 11, 2021, 6:00 p.m.
Compton Park Recreation Building
16101 Compton Drive, Tampa, FL 33647
Join Zoom Meeting
https://us02web.zoom.us/j/2539344102
Meeting ID: 253 934 4102

1. Welcome & Roll Call
2. Strategic Planning
3. Board Member Discussion Items
4. Public Comments
5. Approval of the July, 2021 Minutes
6. Approval of District Disbursements
7.  Consultant Reports
Around the Neighborhoods
CDD Officers
Park Security Review
Tampa Palms Newsletter
Auditor Engagement 2021
Meeting Dates 2021-22
8. Other Matters
9. Public Comments

10. Supervisor comments

11. Adjourn



TP CDD 9 Months ending June 30, 2021 August 6, 2021

Executive Summary

As of June 30, 2021, The District has cash balances net of liabilities of $ 4.7 M. With three months left in
the fiscal year District normal and regular project expenses should vary favorably in the range of $ 25 K to
40 K. The funds for anticipated Signature projects will be transferred from carry forward funds.

The CDD should end the year with about $ 1.2 M in presently unallocated funds with which to address
future community needs.

FY 2020-21 Budget Performance

Revenue
As of June 30th, the District has collected 100.2 % of the assessments levied. The District is projected to

collect an additional $5-14 K from Tax Collector refunds and excess fees by fiscal year end.

Expenses
The General Fund Budget for normal operations shows a favorable position of $ 102 K as of June 30th. The

heavier summer expenses for water, mowing and the county pond will reduce the favorable variance and
come back to budgeted plan levels. The Project Driven line items should end the year at budget levels with
the exception of Signature Projects which will require a budget amendment to included reserved funds.

Cash Flow Projections for Calendar 2021 (Shown in $ 000)
Sources of Funds
Cash Balance 6/30/21 S 4,708
Collections prior to December receipts i4
Total Sources of Funds $4,722
Uses of Funds
Balance FY 20-21 expenses (S 841)
Signature Expenses ( 438)
Weather Related Reserves ( 400)
Palm & Tree Replacements ( 200)
Community-Wide Wall & Monument ( 100)
Pond Improvement Reserves ( 700)
1st Qtr FY 21-22 expenses ( 679)
Infrastructure Replacement Contingency ( 135)
Total Uses of Funds ($3,493)
Projected Funds before December, 2021 receipts $1,229
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Frequently Asked Questions

FAQ Several lines items which have always performed at budgeted levels in past years that are displaying
negative budget variances in 2021. Is this due in some manner to the Covid crises?

The Covid crises has directly impacted the CDD Budget performance of one line item: park patrols. Park
patrols are expected to finish the years approximately 22% over budget ($16K) due in major part to
increased hours of use at Amberly Park.

Budget performance in one whole sector of the District’s expenses, utilities, is experiencing increases not
attributable to changes in the District’s utilization based on Covid, consumption is normal, but rather on
national inflationary factors that may be related to Covid via supply chain interruptions and labor cost
increases.

Utility Over Budget YTD Percent Over Budget
Garbage collection $3,463 35%
Water utility $8.,504 54%
Electricity $5,769 7%

Less obvious and more difficult to quantify are cost increases for materials from paper products for the
restrooms to plant materials.

Page 2 of 13
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Tampa Palms CDD

Balance Sheet
June 30, 2021

ASSETS:

CASH - Operating Account
PETTY CASH
INVESTMENTS:
Excess Fund Account- South State Bank
ACCTS. RECEIVABLE
RECEIVABLE FROM TAMPA PALMS HOA

PREPAID ITEMS

TOTAL ASSETS
LIABILITIES:

ACCOUNTS PAYABLE
ACCRUED EXPENSES

FUND BALANCE:

NON-SPENDABLE
RESTRICTED

UNASSIGNED:
TOTAL LIABILITIES & FUND BALANCE

Financial Reports Page 3 of 13

GENERAL

50,827
500

4,683,190
344
23,005

7,863

4,765,729

25,573
24,771

7,863

4,707,523

4,765,729

Balance Sheet
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REVENUES
ASSESSMENTS NON-ADVOLAREM
EARLY PAYMENT DISCOUNT
INTEREST INCOME
EXCESS FEES
MISC. REVENUE
CARRY FORWARD

TOTAL REVENUES

EXPENDITURES

ADMINISTRATIVE EXPENDITURES:
PERSONNEL SERVICES
BOARD OF SUPERVISORS
FICA
FUTA/SUTA/PAYROLL FEES
S/T PERSONNEL SERVICES

PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
ATTORNEY'S FEES
ANNUAL AUDIT
MANAGEMENT FEES
TAX COLLECTOR
ASSESSMENT ROLL
S/T PROFESSIONAL SERVICES

ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES
DIRECTORS & OFFICERS INSURANCE
MISC. ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES
S/T ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES

TOTAL ADMINISTRATIVE
FIELD / OPERATIONS SERVICES

FIELD MANAGEMENT SERVICES
DISTRICT OPERATING STAFF
PARK ATTENDANTS
PARK PATROLS (Security Co)
FIELD MANAGEMENT CONTINGENCY
S/T FIELD MANAGEMENT SVCS

GENERAL OVERHEAD:
INSURANCE
IT (TEL / SECURITY)
WATER
REFUSE REMOVAL
ELECTRICITY
STORMWATER FEE
MISC. FIELD SERVICES

S/T GENERAL OVERHEAD

LANDSCAPE MAINTENANCE:
LANDSCAPE & POND MAINTENANCE
LANDSCAPE MONITORING FEE
LANDSCAPE & REPLACEMENT

S/T LANDSCAPE MAINTENANCE

Tampa Palms CDD
General Fund
Statement of Revenue, Expenditures and Change in Fund Balance

For the period from October 1, 2020 through June 30, 2021

LANDSCAPE MAINTENANCE NEW & ENHANCED:

PROPERTY MOWING
COUNTY POND
NPDES POND PROGRAM
S/T LANDSCAPE NEW & ENHANCED

Financial Reports

FAVORABLE
BUDGET ACTUAL {UNFAVORABLE)
BUDGET YEAR-TO-DATE YEAR-TO-DATE YTD VARIANCE
$ 2,737,595 2,737,595 $ 2,734,786 $ (2,809}
(109,504) {109,504) {101,436) 8,068
10,000 7,500 28,662 21,162
15,000 - - -
1,200 1,200 12,836 11,736
85,000 - - -
2,739,291 2,636,791 2,674,948 38,157
11,000 8,250 6,359 1,891
5,810 4,358 4,937 (580)
5,024 3,768 1,038 2,730
21,834 16,376 12,335 4,041
10,000 7,500 518 6,982
6,813 5,110 500 4610
67,369 50,5627 46,719 3,808
54,752 54,752 51,402 3,350
10,050 10,050 10,050 -
148,984 127,939 109,189 18,749
3,685 2,832 2,832 -
12,000 10,933 10,933 -
15,685 13,7658 13,765 -
186,503 158,079 135,288 22,790
174,601 130,951 125,611 5,340
75,000 56,250 53,435 2,815
71,774 53,831 65,221 (11,381}
20,800 15,600 6,859 8,741
342,175 256,631 251,126 5,506
13,017 13,017 11,121 1,896
24,717 18,538 12,080 6,458
21,000 15,750 24,254 (8,504)
13,000 9,750 13,213 (3,463)
110,000 82,500 88,269 (5,769)
4,086 3,041 3,041 -
13,000 9,750 9,750 -
198,830 152,348 161,728 {9,382)
1,044,980 783,735 770,909 12,826
18,900 14,175 14,175 -
94,080 70,560 57,814 12,746
1,157,960 868,470 842,898 25,572
98,426 73,820 42,971 30,849
18,517 13,888 - 13,888
46,800 35,100 34,840 260
163,743 122,807 77,811 44,996
Page 4 of 13 General Fund



Tampa Paims CDD

General Fund

Statement of Revenue, Expenditures and Change in Fund Balance

For the period from October 1, 2020 through June 30, 2021

FACILITY MAINTENANCE:
IRRIGATION SYSTEM
FOUNTAIN
FACILITY MAINTENANCE
JANITORIAL/SUPPLIES

S/T FACILITY MAINTENANCE

PROJECT DRIVEN EXPENSES:
SIGNATURE TP 2017
RENEWAL AND REPLACEMENT & DEFERRED MTC
CAPITAL PROJECTS
NPDES/CLEAN WATER
S/T TOTAL PROJECT DRIVEN EXPENSES

TOTAL EXPENDITURES
EXCESS OF REVENUE OVER (UNDER) EXPENDITURES

FUND BALANCE - BEGINNING

FUND BALANCE - ENDING

Financial Reports

FAVORABLE
BUDGET ACTUAL (UNFAVORABLE)
BUDGET YEAR-TO-DATE YEAR-TO-DATE YTB VARIANCE
105,194 78,896 81,012 {2,116)
26,784 20,088 15,461 4,627
88,913 66,685 56,465 10,219
2,704 2,028 1,973 55
223,695 167,696 154,911 12,785
- - 100,430 (100,430)
207,426 155,570 130,302 25,268
200,000 150,000 113,113 36,887
59,059 44,294 31,249 13,045
466,485 349,864 375,094 {25,230)
2,739,291 2,075,893 1,998,857 77,036
- 560,898 676,091 115,193
- - 4,039,295
$ - $ 560,898 $ 4,715,386 115,193
Page 5 of 13 General Fund
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TAMPA PALMS CDD
FINANCIAL SUMMARY THRU JUNE 30, 2021

GENERAL FUND
(Shown in $) Normal Non-Operating Total As
Operations Project Driven Reported

Revenues
Operating $2,174,291 $2,174,291
Non Operating
Capital Projects $200,000 $200,000
Renewal & Rel $200,000 $200,000
Signature 2017 $0 $0
NPDES $59,059 $59,059
Excess Fees -
Interest 28,662 28,662
Misc Rev 12,936 12,936
Carry Forward Bal *

Total $ 2,215,889 $ 459,059 $2,674,948

Expenses
Operations $ 1,623,763 1,623,763
Non Operating
Renewal & Rel 130,302 130,302
NPDES/EPA 31,249 31,249
Capital Projects 113,113 113,113
TP Signature 2017 100,430 100,430

Total $1,623,763 $375,094 $375,094

Total Expenditures $1,998,857
Excess Revenue
Vs Expenses $676,091

Financial Reports Page 6 of 13 Financial Summary
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TAMPA PALMS CDD
FINANCIAL SUMMARY THRU JUN 30, 2021

GENERAL FUND
General Fund 6/30/2021 ($000)

Cash 51
Cash Equivalent (Excess Cash ICS) 4,683
Due From TPOA 23
Receivable 0
Prepaid Irems 8
Total $ 4,766
Less: 0
Payables 26
Accrued Expenses 25

Non Spendable A/C Prepaid 8

Net Cash 6/30/2021 $ 4,708

Allocation for:

Weather Damage 400
Community-Wide Wall & Monument 100

Tree & Palm Replacement 200

Pond Improvements 700

1st Qtr FY 2021-22 Expenses Operations 679
Infrastructure Replacement Contingency 135

TP Sighature Projects (unspent) 438

Adjusted Net Cash $ 2,056

2020-21 Fiscal Year
Expenses Monthly Bal

u
CDD Operations 0 210

R&R 0 21

NPDES 0 10

Signature Projects 0 15

Capital Projects 0 15
|Total 0 271 $ 1,785
Aug

CDD Operations 4 195

R&R 0 25

NPDES 0 15

Signature Projects 0 10

Capital Projects 0 35

[Total 5 280 $ 1,510
Sep

CDD Operations 7 225

R&R 1 30

NPDES 0 20

Signature Projects 0 30

Capital Projects 1 40

[Total 9 345 $ 1,174

* Palm Treatment and Replacement of Both Palms and Trees Identified as Future Liability

Financial Reports

Page 7 of 13
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TAMPA PALMS CDD
JUNE 30, 2021
GENERAL FUND

Prior Yea Prior Year Current Year Current Year Variance %

($000) Collected ' Collected$ Collected$ Collected %  Fav (Unfav)
October
November 14% 376 887 34% 20%
December 92% 2,388 2,343 89% -3%
January 94% 2,475 2,476 94% 0.0%
February 96% 2,512 2,477 94% 0.0%
March 97% 2,537 2,537 97% 0.0%
April 98% 2,579 2,591 99% 1%
May 99% 2,606 2,606 99% 0.0%
June 100.2% 2,635 2,633 100.2% 0.0%
July 100.2% 2,635
August 100.3% 2,635
September 100.3% 2,635
Year End
Total Assessed (Net Discount) $2,628

Financial Reports Page 8 of 13 Collections



Summary- Project Driven Expenses

Nine Months Ending June 30, 2021

Operating Capital Projects

Sources of Funds
FY 2020-21 Budget

Uses of Funds
Spent Thru 6/30/2021

Total Funds Under Consideration
Budget Available as of 6/30/2021
Renewal & Replacement

Sources of Funds
FY 2020-21 Budget

Uses of Funds
Spent Thru 6/30/2021

Total Funds Under Consideration

Budget Available as of 6/30/2021

TP Signature Projects
Sources of Funds*
FY 2020-21 Budget

Uses of Funds
Spent Thru 6/30/2021

Total Funds / Projects Under Consideration

Budget Available as of 6/30/2021*

* Additional Signature funds $438 K available to be brought forward when needed

Financial Reports Page 9 of 13

($000)

$200

113
$0

$87

207

130
$0

$77

$0

$100

$337

(438)

$438
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SUMMARY
FY 2020-21 RENEWAL REPLACEMENT PROJECTS

Orlg.;mal June 30, 2021 Committed To
Project Spend

Infrastructure

Amberly Parking Lot Repairs (Accident) $1,500

Park Pavilion Amberly $1,400

Park Pavilion Repairs - Hampton $3,500

Traffic / Street Sign Replacements $1,841

Racquetball floors | $2,800

Table Restoration (Amberly & Hampton) $1,400

Preessure Wash CDD Sidewalks & walls $7,390
Landscape

Entry Poinsettias $14,800

Plant Replacements Medians & Entries $17,576

Tree Work - Blvds | $41,990

Palma Vista w/ Medians $6,634

Wellington & Medians $14,930

Cul de Sac $2,902
Irrigation

Clean and Replace Area 1 Filter Discs

|

Lighting (Park & Landscape)

Court Lighting $639
Other
TPOA Newsletter (50%) I $11,000

Sub Total R&R Projects $130,302
Sub Total Restoration Projects $0

[Total R&R Projects $130,302 $0

Financial Reports Page 10 of 13 Renewal Replacement



Capital Projects 2020-21
Budget Monitor

30-Jun-21
Current Spent Pending
($000) Projects 2020-21 Commitments

Tampa Palms Signature Projects (BB
Downs)
Consulting Services 4 4 w
Irrigation 20 0 20
Main Entry Restorations 163 28 137
Area 2 Pond 2 0
Bruce B Downs Improvements 245 65 180

Sub-Total TP Signature Projects $436 $100 $337
Capital Projects S .
Consulting Services
Irrigation Systems 6
Parks & Cameras 41
Landscape & Lighting 24
Signs, Infrastructure & Lighting 42

Sub-Total Capital Projects $0 113 $0

Total TP Signature & Standard Capital Projects $214 $337

Financial Reports Page 11 of 13 Capital Budget Monitor
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Capital Projects Signature Projects
2020-21 Through June 30, 2020

Tampa Palms Signature Projects (BB Downs) g:';;:;ts S;;nl;gzl? Co;(:\‘i(:::gn ts
Consulting Services
Restoration Designs 4,000 4,000
Survey & Staking & MOT 400 400
Sub Total 4,400 4,400
Irrigation
Area 1 & 2 Irrigation (Incl BB Downs) 20,000 20,000
Sub Total 20,000 20,000
Main Entry Restorations
Area 1 Entry Landscape (Phase II) 77,513 5,651 71,844
Area 2 Phase Il 15,000 15,000
Area 2 Landscape (TP Blvd & Amberly Phase Il)
20,000 10,914 12,000
Area 2 Pond Landscape & Wayfinding 50,000 11,833 38,167
Sub Total 162,513 28,398 137,011
Area 2 Pond
Littoral Plantings & Noxious Removal
Area 2 Pond Landscape -Bank Repairs 3,707 2,145 0
Sub Total 3,707 2,145 0
Bruce B Downs Improvements
Wall restorations 4 villages + drainage &
additional landscape bufferbuffer 245,000 65,487 179,513
Sub Total 245,000 65,487 179,513
Sub-Total Tampa Palms Signature 435,620 $100,430 336,524
Normal Capital Projects Current Pending
Irrigation Systems
VVFD Pump Drive Area Area 2
Area 1 Pump Station Filter New Discs
Jockey Pump 5,706
Sub Total 0 5,706 0
Parks & Cameras
Cameras 3,183 -
Benches - Oak Park
Backboards,Windscreens and Rims 6,394
Courts Resurfacing Si275
Sub Total 0 40,852 -
Landscape & Lighting
Bricks & Construction for Sanctuary Wall Bed
Major Landscape (> 5 Years) 22,338
Eco Sens Lighting 1,832
Sub Total 1 24170 -
Signs, Infrastructure & Lighting
Drainage Easement Reconsruction 8,906
Cambridge Fountain Replacement 3,945
Speed Limits Sign(s) 1,654
Walls - Reserve & Sanctuary 27,882
Sub Total 0 42 387 0
Sub-Total Normal Capital Projects $0 | $113,114 $0
Total TP Signature & Standard Capital Projects $213,544 $336,524
Page 12 of 13
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TAMPA PALMS CDD
CASH REGISTER

FY 2021
Date Num Name Memo Receipts Disbursements Balance
05/31/2021 EOM BALANCE 250,403.79 239,257.81 252,312.23
06/04/2021 9010 ADVANCED ENERGY SOLUTION OF Reset time clocks, replace landscape lights 1,062.90 251,249.33
06/04/2021 9011 CLEAN SWEEP SUPPLY COMPANY Supplies 149.78 251,099.55
06/04/2021 9012 DOUGLAS CLEANING SERVICES May CDD Cleaning 1,520.00 249,579.55
06/04/2021 9013 FEDEX Shipping 40.24 249,539.31
06/04/2021 9014 FRONTIER COMMUNICATIONS CDD Phone - 4/16 - 5/16 539.73 248,999.58
06/04/2021 9015 HOOVER PUMPING SYSTEMS Jockey motor & pump replacement 6,065.62 242,933.96
06/04/2021 9016 REPUBLIC SERVICES 06/01-06/30 - Solid Waste 1,588.79 241,345.17
06/04/2021 9017 SECURITAS SECURITY SERVICES USA, INC 4/25-5/08 Security Guard - Hampton Park 832.85 240,512.32
06/04/2021 9018 ~ XEROX FINANCIAL SERVICES Copier Lease - May 137.55 240,374.77
06/04/2021 9019 Zeno Office Solutions, Inc. Contract ovg charge 4/25-5/24 7.14 240,367.63
06/04/2021  060421ACH DOROTHY COLLINS payroll 6/4/21 2,975.01 237,392.62
06/04/2021  060421ACH. Innovative Employer Solutions payroll 6/4/21 277.59 237,115.03
06/08/2021 CITY OF TAMPA UTILITIES City of Tanpa Reimbursement 9,580.58 246,695.61
06/09/2021 9020 ABM Landscape & Turf Services Landscape Maint - May/Jun 124,166.10 122,529.51
06/09/2021 9021 AT&T Long Distance - May 161.39 122,368.12
06/09/2021 9022 CLEAN SWEEP SUPPLY COMPANY supplies 25.95 122,342.17
06/09/2021 9023 FRONTIER COMMUNICATIONS Hampton Pk Phone - May 148.01 122,194.16
06/09/2021 9024 GRAU & ASSOCIATES Audit FY 9/30/2020 500.00 121,694.16
06/09/2021 9025 HOOVER PUMPING SYSTEMS Proactive filter discs cleaning - 1,694.61 119,999.55
06/09/2021 9026 VERIZON 4/24-5/23 - Phone 159.79 119,839.76
06/10/2021 Deposit Membership 600.00 120,439.76
06/14/2021 9027 Tracey Falkowitz BOS Meeting - 06/09/21 200.00 120,239.76
06/15/2021 9028 DPFG CDD Mgmt - June 6,274.33 113,965.43
06/18/2021 9029 ADB Landscaping Materials, Inc Various Plants 4,234.00 109,731.43
06/18/2021 9030 ADVANCED ENERGY SOLUTION OF Repair tennis court lights and pole light 1,001.01 108,730.42
06/18/2021 9031 FEDEX Shipping 42.01 108,688.41
06/18/2021 9032 FLORIDA FOUNTAIN MAINTENANCE, INC Maint. - Jun / Replace worn seal plate and seal 1,280.13 107,408.28
06/18/2021 9033 FRONTIER COMMUNICATIONS Amberly Pk Phone - May 233.99 107,174.29
06/18/2021 9034 IRON MOUNTAIN 06/01-06/30- Records Storage 321.30 106,852.99
06/18/2021 9035 LOWE'S Supplies 549.76 106,303.23
06/18/2021 9036 Pinwheel Nursery Installed plants 9,210.60 97,092.63
06/18/2021 9037 SECURITAS SECURITY SERVICES USA, INC 5/09-5/22 Security Guard - Hampton Park 1,787.35 95,305.28
06/18/2021 9038 SEFFNER ROCK & GRAVEL Top soil 515.00 94,790.28
06/18/2021 9039 SUNSHINE STATE ONE CALL F FLORIDA Dig Tickets - May 43.51 94,746.77
06/18/2021 9040 TAMPA ELECTRIC Summary Bill - May 12,831.39 81,915.38
06/18/2021 9041 TERMINIX Pest Control - May Main Facility 74.00 81,841.38
06/18/2021  061821ACH Adisa Gibson BOS Mtg 6/18/21 184.70 81,656.68
06/18/2021  061821ACH. DOROTHY COLLINS BOS Mtg 6/18/21 2,975.01 78,681.67
06/18/2021  061821ACH: Eugene R. Field BOS Mtg 6/18/21 184.70 78,496.97
06/18/2021  061821ACH: Innovative Employer Solutions BOS Mtg 6/18/21 354.08 78,142.89
06/18/2021  061821ACH! James P. Soley BOS Mtg 6/18/21 200.00 77,942.89
06/24/2021 Deposit Membership 300.00 78,242.89
06/25/2021 9042 ADVANCED ENERGY SOLUTION OF check cameras - old pictures 163.50 78,079.39
06/25/2021 9043 CINTAS Safety Mats 129.18 77,950.21
06/25/2021 9044 CLEAN SWEEP SUPPLY COMPANY supplies 40.39 77,909.82
06/25/2021 9045 EEI SECURITY Monitoring - 3rd Qtr - 2021 89.85 77,819.97
06/25/2021 9046 ESD WASTE2WATER, INC Pump Maint - June 300.00 77,519.97
06/25/2021 9047 FLORIDA FOUNTAIN MAINTENANCE, INC Repaired motor and installed volute 2,500.00 75,019.97
06/25/2021 9048 FRONTIER COMMUNICATIONS CDD Phone -5/16 - 6/16 539.73 74,480.24
06/25/2021 9049 HOOVER PUMPING SYSTEMS Pump#2 and Jockey pump loss prime 435.38 74,044.86
06/25/2021 9050 INSECT 1.Q., INC Insect Removal 325.00 73,719.86
06/25/2021 9051 OLM, INC Landscape Insp - 6/02 1,575.00 72,144.86
06/25/2021 9052 REPUBLIC SERVICES 07/01-07/31 - Solid Waste 1,5688.79 70,556.07
08/25/2021 9053 SECURITAS SECURITY SERVICES USA, INC _ 5/23-6/05 Security Guard - Hampton Park 1,828.24 68,727.83
06/25/2021 9054 XEROX FINANCIAL SERVICES Copier Lease - June 275.10 68,452.73
06/29/2021 9055 DPFG CDD Mgmt - July 6,274.33 62,178.40
